¢/
¥

==J Naperville

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Recommend the Award of Bid 17-044, Brush Collection Program

TYPE OF VOTE: Simple Majority

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve the Award of Bid 17-044, Brush Collection Program, to Steve Piper and Sons for an
amount not to exceed $81,080 and to Trees “R” Us, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $94,250,
for a total award of $175,330.

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:
N/A

COUNCIL ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN:

Date Item No. Action

N/A

DEPARTMENT:  Department of Public Works (DPW)
Finance Department

SUBMITTED BY: Richard Dublinski, DPW Director
Rachel Mayer, Finance Director

BACKGROUND:

Each May the Department of Public Works (DPW) collects branches placed along the curbsides
in bulk as part of the City’s annual Brush Collection Program. In years past, DPW’s employees
administered the program and performed brush pick-up with assistance from one contractor for
the entire City. As part of the CY2017 budget process, City Council approved contracting the
curbside brush program in its entirety. This allows DPW’s employees to refocus on other
necessary service areas, such as tree trimming and sign maintenance, which are of great
importance to residents.

Brush collection is performed by work crews of two to three workers using a chipping device
towed behind a truck with an enclosed chip box or grapple equipment capable of loading brush.



17-044, Brush Collection Program
March 21, 2017
Page 2 of 3

The work performed under this contract includes all necessary equipment and all personnel
required to perform brush collection.

Requirements of the program will remain consistent with past years. The one noticeable change
for residents will be extending the program from four to five weeks. Under the new schedule,
each garbage collection day will be assigned a separate week for brush collection. DPW is
working closely with Communications to communicate the schedule change to residents and an
interactive map will be updated daily during the program. The schedule for 2017 is as follows:

Homes with garbage Must place brush on For collection one time during
collection on this day the parkway by the week of
Monday May 14 May 15-19
Tuesday May 21 May 22-26
Wednesday May 29 May 30 - June 2
Thursday June 4 June 5-9
Friday June 11 June 12-16

Because staff was concerned that the garbage collection areas may be too large for a supplier to
complete in a one week period, the areas were further subdivided in sub-groups A and B. Maps
showing the brush collection areas and the sub-groups are attached.

DISCUSSION:

Advertisement Date:  01/27/2017 Notices Sent: 47

Opening Date: 02/14/2017 Planholders: 9
Bids Received: 4

BID TABULATION

Bids were received from the following suppliers (Bidders were not required to bid all
groups/weeks):

Group A Bid Results
Steve Piper Kramer Tree Homer Tree
Week & Sons Trees "R'" Us Specialists Service
1 $ 16,146.00 | $ 22,700.00 $ 28,420.40 $ 50,000.00
2 $ 14,896.00 $ 22,500.00 $ 27,783.00 $ 47,500.00
3 $ 10,384.00 $ 22,600.00 $ 25,999.20 $ 50,000.00
4 $ 10,278.00 $ 22,800.00 No Bid $ 37,500.00
5 $ 13,773.00 $ 23,300.00 No Bid $ 50,000.00




17-044, Brush Collection Program
March 21, 2017

Page 3 of 3
Group B Bid Results
Steve Piper Kramer Tree Homer Tree
Week & Sons Trees "R" Us Specialists Service

1 $ 13,870.00 $ 23,600.00 No Bid $ 45,500.00
2 $ 17,177.00 $ 24,150.00 No Bid $ 50,000.00
3 $ 13,984.00 $ 24,800.00 No Bid $ 40,000.00
4 $ 19,879.00 $ 22,600.00 $ 33,099.50 $ 50,000.00
5 $ 17,879.00 $ 22,900.00 $ 34,064.80 $ 45,000.00

Despite Steve Piper & Sons being the low bidder for all sections, staff recommends the contract
be given to two vendors due to the fact that this is the first time we are outsourcing the
contracted work. This will allow each vendor to have appropriate resources for greater coverage
to ensure work is completed on schedule. Based on discussions with the two low bidders, staff
recommends Steve Piper & Sons be given six of the ten sections. As the second low bidder,
Trees “R” Us is recommended for four of the ten sections. Both vendors also provided pricing
for optional extra work needed during the brush collection program. If additional work is
needed, a change order will be recommended for approval.

The total cost to outsource the brush collection services to the two vendors is $175,330. Last
year, the City spent approximately $177,000 to administer the program in-house. The cost to
outsource is generally in line with the City’s cost to perform the services in-house. By
outsourcing this work, it frees up DPW staff to perform other functions.

The term of this contract is May 1, 2017 through April 30, 2018, with two one-year options
available.

FISCAL IMPACT:
CIP #: N/A

Contracted brush collection service is expensed to the Support Services line below. A total of
$175,000 is budgeted for this service in CY2017.

Account Number
010-4230-431.30-29

Fund Description
General Fund

Total Budget Amount
$1,658,540

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the Award of Bid 17-044, Brush Collection Program, to Steve Piper & Sons for an
amount not to exceed $81,080 and Trees “R” Us, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $94,250, for a
total award of $175,330.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Brush Collection Maps




IN

Week 1 (Monday) Brush Collection

FOX
BEI
CT!
TSR
.
9
i
£
:U
ERNCROY
=
O
RN

LN,
=
=
5]
S
= S
&
5 A\
9 - gg YELLOWSTONER. N
|_ E - — YOSEMITEAV. WARRENVILLI
7
5[t ;
z|a IGHORN
| w3 5! %
£
el 4 = a}
% o = =
24 s ' i
& a
L i
& 55 ¢
P! S "
i
gﬂ L
o «ET] = e
25
i G 5 RASSY
S B
1. PAPAGO CT,(40. o
WATTOMIE CT.(40) H.
\LLERO CT/(25) 1IR0QUO A
2
% 3 =
0 S
2 L as 3 : & )
c, 7/ Es £ Ry
B. o S
s B E
INVERNESS = 3 = Y - L
DFMAPLE HILLS CTg 3 4 & 4 al
T 214 > A @ 3
G 2 | T A st
ACACL o F =
o 2&0/ it oul LB ;(g s X
- o rLossmag = 2|
ENSINGT] B
= =
> o
CTH
ul o 4/'_ 0 4TH
)
® <IN — v L 6% P
o Iy o
O S Oy 8 b5ty
‘aé‘@ Sddatell ), @
X () . B! URDSTON )
9 5l g A | R. 2
& v& BIGFOOTLN. O g ] LUEC! 2 5%
Y 4 " L p DL e
= oA ¢ 1
[— E 5 el K )
= <
5 keSS ] ES YORKSHIRER. el
o DAna 2 & Z
z fc i 4] K - >
3 T oooen & A Z & & - 08
i o UESSIAES 5 USIRT. 34 o :%u" SO — N S
WNo P 4 EP S o S,
S e £3 3 ) Aw E =
(9 & S = & <
=
- 2 7] %
=T E 2 o A
L E o 55( XJ %!
E 58 53
3
s
A
ELDFRBERRY
A o G H 4.
NORTH
) 18]
cou &)
©
> - =z
A creens2 A
i = 8570 o
c1_Jfo 3
o
o JPVTER =
Bcis s A
i ¥V
Legend . = 5
CONCRRT B WK kY LLIEN -
LN. 58 i
S 6 4, 0y,
(2 %, By,
. St
Districts s .
EE oo o
&R SRebwoory “off 26
. . O 5 A I CT.
2
Maint d by Oth y oo
aintained by Others E | 5 o
&< P
o < S&
> S >
—_ RIVERVIEW S SO 4 ~ =
- . DR. E ﬂ S & g
- S L <t
W K O
E 'H Bl
- i 3 H KSIDE 576,
= . E < > b% 4 m
. 2 E § % T BRUNSW|cK R
(& = o F e [YNCHBURG 2
IPLEQ LN g g
= o APPLES
R, K¢ |l 4
=
N &y -
S VzEy
o
53
i 45
S Sy,
L,
.
s
S I ]
3\
C
&
2

SOUTHI
(e

aspEEr =



Week 2 (Tuesday) Brush Collection

Legend

L

Districts

—oT Maintained by Others
O Compo,
P E WEEK 2A =441 Ml
¢ 5
= \WWEEK 2B = 48.3 MI
o .
)
o mrdRT
X 9
. H
8 5
g b
1 5
Pvr)
T RysmaL cros)
e
5 PRAGUE G
: EoRLEr
USTADR (17) 23 5. PILSEN CT(35)
HEAD DR (17) 9. CLUB HOUSE AV.(17) = 6. SOPER CT.(35)
Ao ™) 1o HEONA B 3 7 cernccr s
b RAL DR 52 7 SR Bs)
S UATERSSIT) B PhenRst ok )
FEH ot IR
6. PEBBLE BEACH CT.(32)14. OAKMONT DR (33)
A O NORERS Cr o9 -
R IEEEE 15] &=
;
]
0,
o bl p W a3 2
E - A
f
e 7 A
Sion o
V 29w A
5 f“ ¥ & £
i " 34 5
] ALSTER 0
\O° o
A PRAIRIE VIEW CT (48) & g R
ER N o) g
& BlRee Y | ”
Bie R m
3 3 o
g 9 E
g 3 3 G
& E 2
| e E nos
[ : o
= B &K
g5 R 129 s A
e S W )
s 5 5\
& i | 4N > P )
(ro o) weoo ) e o &
e < ) 2
2 vaLENcl QLRI - o A w‘p'“
£ Fiendo 5 o SF E
% Graa 2
5 P EapisTaino , S oy =
of o 8 OXEY R % SUPERN
o § iRl E =
4 T NEUBERFRoR Al 2 5
&| e E
§ 8 B 5%
5 265
il NORTH __aurdRA ) o H
g g
L gy E: . 8
M i o & S _wnowarol £
4 6 o B MoHENT
- 2 & ettt e
H 5. DEARBORN CT.(49) TAKER ~ <
g R Stearertr ey g 3
& 3 - LR o)
2| z CT. 2 -
4 ™
e e :
< &
g of oy S 6 ol = -
] E e trenso
DG " o N
. e 2% =5 E
g slec] 28 = R I E —
cic J W o I 3 AR
gt 85 o
: E s
g ] IAGE. o A
b 1 wateRsioe orbe)
o s
croen —~
3 7 Toooen|
23 5] <SRt
E S, 1o 6. VILLAGE RN RD.(98)
E G AT
4
R
eV Lo
9 (oo 1)
94 5 ! = 1 icHmonD
2 ncerion
TN b
i Proonacr
LRoRes
il 2 & KINeTon e
% ] 29
I o, 7 Mriemcr 3
a2 o E) & BHATTAN )
By 3 7 o 1k SPALDING
5 3
WiorLowERC D 9 ’ ~ & 9 ” o & 1 8 -
e
oR o o= X i o @
2 > £ (] b
25 . = = b
EH o 3 o 3
o ¥ = |5 B Mo g
) 5 P 5 < [
A): ¢ 9 pari i Q e il o~
& 3 crl <3 1o
‘5 e Il o o
A < .
7
& G =
g soc) 4
. 5
resey goy i s N
o o %
2 %araan u AN
r o It ” A
3 &5 « 5% &
z| %,
£ o NNAH 1 Il oLy
! . &
Lo
POPUAR
5 o
| IEss 7. e O WHISPERI!
2 0 1A LAY HLLS DR,

oy
cr



Week 3 (Wednesday) Brush Collection

= 7 COLONY. . DR. 0
1™ MILLBROOK ||& o [ bl > S \mﬂ&\ge. LN
courRTNEY || i a S | ST N by
DR em— O | FESSLERAV. &9 ogg 3 < — P N\
el i ‘[ S GREGORY I '
b AUENSHEERD GRIMES ¢, /& A& D 2 | WAXWING. .|
HAVENSHIRE CT. u T 4 S j = e K —)
e BETHANY/ WINPING. . CREEK $56 ] SWIETLN. .= \
O RILL N
11] BLUEBIRD. . \
5 | CHAT & |
- cra |
5 (o |
i IS |
SHEPPEY N X (& ) st
RS ‘BURGESS HILL RD. N ey e R 1 |
(79TH ST) 2 5 . [
80 ¢ o€ N |
S & $ King
© e O > NgLe
35 3] 5 | ~O0
] S QUAL | DR ) =k,
g 2 g/g‘
dnted
81ST ST, RELCOCK 160 s \ |
CT =z 2zl 2 | ‘ Sy J
d < o O § ol QQQ(‘ 4,?( | 5, =
ctovegueari) 2 Hp & 8 | s i 7 &
Legend ScE B g A e i 25
| PR & SAGEBRUSH.. o |
\ | : D ; FLICKER /il
. . \ PRAIRIE__L__KNOLL D T 8
Districts = N S G e ;
CAY 5 ,;/(_v— “NPE[CBT-D 4 -%; 1 e 'SA 80
. . N2 e A o
Maintained by Others | [ T e ) [
A = 8 CT. &S
GROUP 3A =29.2 MI g o
) 9 LPEU e TR
d 3 o o?%o o
S 9 %T%(LEP N
< " A\
GROUP 3B - 41.4 Ml 2 2 Qe
(8 = : \'\
- | e
TRAVEI A\ (Y]
A I DS o
189) O O\
= 8ERY \
T [ = 7 .
WILL COUNTY [ S & =] o CT. T. % ) T.
[ waRENGO 5| = d 3 i ¢ g ESLE
SHSORDO @ T 3 o 9 g < AV.
RV & 2 o i o & 2 5 j 9 /
ADDLE FARM 8 &l goonTo of o 4 ) %, : 3
z| 9 = C z Z| E / 4 S R
o | | > 1 %, N 2
i S [fessy 1GO ol ) n P Kz
3 =] caLEna - EADOW DR S BT | oy
CT :
DOUGLA RD- A 7 CT. VERBENA
ESKOL e Sie w RY
8 —eCT 58 4 36 26 =5 8 z © 56‘7% 9
ANITA DR/ L g 8 or 2 S92 o = I I <
) a5 S ¢ S i Py !
2| 3 s of & g @ CKERE,
A e b S = WAYN]
< CT. 4 < ST
3 5 [+ o 6 S B
2 g 2 S0 = ‘,g\o
N u > <8
7 o, [EN
5 - 9 20
2 LAN ALAN (\i"l 25 ™ =
¢ : SCOTTSBRIDG
DAVIDSON orns | s, col ~ TS
L y DE Lasau 3 s TN
SUTTON TONE EARTH- ¥, 3 | L8 QEgsae 2 LA =N (A -
e g w, 4 Y C CRESTFIEL
‘ 2JriresD R0O & ko gy 8 z CT.
@ ; ] 3
£ E o= CROSSIN 9\0\% N’ “\(4 o6 % LYSSA *\;00
3 B Y cT. : S T 6 :
0| za? . & -
L PIEREEN- | ol pmiLL <4 =%=5 2 e
cT cT. — g -
= LEAWOODJCOBBLE- L RD.
—— 5 STO! PYEBLO 32 KENRIDGI AHIZE
= . 7
- " ocH s RD
F| LoNcadR) > =
— = G ot S
o5 &
@ 96TH
N
K 3, y
>N AL e E RTA
Ly A GENE
T e
A )
P
S
B
ER
R FAgELL
| DR
RS ]

COVF R

Q



Week 4 (Thursday) Brush Collection

ooty D Districts

ASHFIELD
< ~ . .
Maintained by Others
|1IMARGATE
G E
L 7 3 = M —
Lo Bpopgmm s e <E E B & WEEK 4A = 28.9 MI
S 9l NEEp, & CrR0%0 " % Tz 2
CH . es Rone o orll 5 3
VeSO T & | e DRI 2 ) _
G ™ s ) WEEK 4B = 53.5 M|
afesl W SELP
S = m> o~ \ DR, =
[ E N
4 =
= = ™
Ezgs P
1 @ o
5
SEERN
\_M\TER
= O
Bl ol
[ 1)
stAler. &
g’i RO SR S| P
53 TR g OR. z|
2 =1 | o ]
O i TN 9 | S \ ]
W 2 BcC ¢} g
1529 Z 20 @ ¢
% = MST o 2
o Xe3 g oo _
Ol T | ))‘ 2
~ RN F
R O £
- Z ol
4 P.\".\ < ‘:c [
2 2= o, O B
zy 5§ i} &
2= s o3
5o
o d m—b
EVERWOOD DR.
E G
7 ESTATE (PVT) . &
QPCR i - oy (e A < Hi
o Y ey ) G LAWNCT CR, i
\ & ) o - ld | |
) a 9 wi (O ‘e BAYHILL o LD LET
ol [ Z Q° - | MYgy SIEGERT s [¢)
g 3 3 oY CANTIGNY, | | CcTICTE & HATO
o 3 o I ck creed 2 - x, i I
- ;
Z e T. A & wmuriEAD L1 o 68y 1 ST g
AV ER#D 9] 1 [ n3Lce < o
[cT Y O Bl MERADLEYD (o S 3CT, 2 o
- WHITESRIRE =L et g 3
| o 5 .o . 12 LEMSON & N\REPAUL PENN )
| | E5 ‘é o | GRS CT, ~ g =
| ORCHARDCR. A D \ ' Gl 1.@
S, | Fone. | 4 5 <& < | £or 3
S ) i (%1 9 S 1
[ S My El
\ N <
0 & ol
EM r- g v 3 n = = I
{Ola) ui S| = W
Zl = e z I
o 9] - 3 RKSO) O 15}
P 3 = o & 18 Z & N
I k1S o I ) 4 AV
< = = R 4@ s
% . 2~ | 8
2 iz < MQNMOUT]
g_‘_ ol 4 Q
AVELIA 5 2°3 “P”MILLRACE LN. o P 3 0 >
CcT! o z2 8 \,\@ |
30}
RIVER g? N ge &, )
RIDGE . B v @ 8 3,
o =0 2 . A
RIVER]
g Rivee 2 2 Q74>
Z. | oS 2 B 9 3
ﬁx" I T, Y
e ] - &) =] 02 4
(V) 0U —=—0 B~ D U Z|
TIAM 3 ] zZ® 8 g
2. B cq o ) =
X T. n 18 e zl o ] 4 =
L S35 s | 24 89 g < C
EAngyy, 3 w5 2
o & 2 o > ON Z| 3 %
PHAETON TN @5 £ Z2E S fepruce- (3 S s
= ST < 2
E| OO \{-) DR. ) >
S\ oA BA1E
0y« .
1 -? S J 4l >0 E55 e 134 14.
> = 9
T 28 %
NDLETREE o 230 A ALx k& 5
&) ) S FE
a < L o
- z ] e 15 gl 2 2 = kY e}
"o xr fea! 550 O é\g'-‘ u 0: 1 LISLE TWP.
w O STILLWATER . 3,
) P ) 19 of-
ST § IVANNA CT. 2 @A « CT i% z\o o O w
< | & B A A e % - GINGER LN,
$5 2 AN o = Sf W
N S a i) o5 o o 2
> u9 20 a4 3
| =
F SRy, S = = B g0 2
<4 of =< ONNEM,
Rep MCT 4 2 < 7 H
Z5 CARRBOR Sy u > < LA R Mayap, 1A
SR04 & ol = z = T e c
1 > = & Z! = g a =
IAC ul Lo o Ly ) X, = b 3 . o
& 2 v\ 2 N s, S A Sl z CSE
N 5 5 T b ; e}
i A e ATE £z AlBLACK i
Y napER 1O 0 2 cOLS o SYWANUT 3
ANDES] B © < ZBLUEBE
& ] GOROANQAKE = I
S - Z| CT.
<8 = GERANIUM
: o % AR ng_f
(o} = 8
o 20 2 2 o
S % 29 25 2 L 5 g0 SHIME
- A = 4 B "
- FLEETWGOD
T12B cu s 4

VER

WOLF

RIVE!
0DS

CE. :

3
<<
W
C




Week 5 (Friday) Brush Collection

Lad) o 1. WINDING RIVER RD. (169)
— CR. KJEgTTSH'RE - 2. DEEP WATER LN. (169)
WEEK 5A = 42.6 MI Y e <3SN & ARTESAN . (166
z 25 18 sooiPao
=3 w s
20T )& S
g e I =0
= 7] o5 z
WEEK 5B = 55.3 Ml Shsg” ey 8
= 3z a3 7]
= 9 oo o x z
1 Zo 2z g & =
6?3 £ Q9 [ -
SN EHC TS T WiLL CoUNTY
TR i e SO b A
TWP. 5 d e A= WRASTONE,
]| WHEATLAND 9\ OAKS DR, 2 » SR 2 606 o _BORDO) MARENGO
EN Y gg N o R, %%\% i) SHAKER iy = & .
2 & Leus o BN S % xS CcT. S 02 it 2 QCONTO
5 ° = 2V S s V43 = E ct
3 9 x o 1z
i | PALMER | 5 4 RD. 87TH R ST coM&TocKﬂD L R
\\ 3 o =k CE mOMS 63 e -
i > A %\HANC((:JTCK; 2 26 « =] crpgia
¥ / ) | N o UCESTON_ LN. i 7
E 3 0 HORN. ‘563%7”%” AV, o 50 2 pove NESKOLR
& 7 Z(CR, S BE W NE
0(1 i /L \@0:{5\ sTowne LN, || aWS80Ro ¥ 9 S 5 o~
| ct mk SN o™ Sd o g & 52
o M B B 256 380 4| S ez 73 3 naney K S
H £20°50 et mder By ] =i - -
= o Y = 3
AN S E 5 Z,.
AVIARA D 3 \ﬂeﬂ@‘ 3\\) z NS @ 1 6 B < 2 = o
3 PRET S | sesnan 8° 3%)/\ N .5 -
- = ; =Alcre g N
|\-,\1 . }? y o & [ DEWES IXG T = »Y Er Ol
u —a EDA E T AV.
= | L 89 zG Ve 3 e | .t - OEP Y
I3 Ed 87 N 5 = LN, ;
N o o
ElROY s N 8 o uwoH | « o ED
Slt Sog | o3l s0° i\ ¢ g E S ¥ cr
gewo oflw. | Zdo 344 2. o < =ZRTAK
| <5 &S (& IDAHO %’7 Z| § DR. @ FIRE: ROO)
: = 3 N =
N 2Py Q| 3 &, = a5 cROSSIN
) Ero. o 25 g % 3|
FARMONT AV, .. =gl u e ‘ I REEN- f o pmiLL|
| w LEDGESTONESS & 4 ‘ SISTERS AV, p c
S0 @ - e = s L LEAWOODRCOBBLE-
WHEATLAND' é,z < cr | S mé% =] el S0
borTSMITH | PARLIAMENT, SN q~"°v\e» =" @ R -
T LN. [ROTTLST WORDUAKE LONG A¢RI
- |
ROSEEROFT LN.
HIGHKNOB CR. BRIETWIESER LN. K"g?s'*‘}_""‘ g 5|2 GLENWOOD CT(1$9) 2 g
“m B = e 3, ELDORADO CT.(20p) > e
L2020 . 2 wll4. ST.ALBANS CR.(149) VA 3 is
- 520 £ P— L I 2|l5. 93RD ST.(PVT)(1 w 3 9
et tE - R 3 | | 3 H g N =
qs Clclor- o — P 2 “CRYSTALROCK [RD © t 8 a4 3 S\ <
“GRASSMERE b oo 3 o 2 o )
N, z| & Ed e Al o o 2
SUNBURST, Y g g = Sorsprines al N <
) i .
= R & LPPCR. | g 8z © SR
- E &
57 = BROOKSED G 1 8 A L um— o4 [
i 2 g OKING A, | Eay 5 9 &6 ¢
3 = OST 1 [ 7] (%
3
e 3 g cr Y ] LA CROSSE LN.(PVT) - o il r e
g = | CH 1 9 A i ; < 2 S
« =T - q A0 JyA I — o == LUD) =3}
A.LOOKING POST AV.(212) | #7 YLE Z ST - I
- B MISTFLOWER. LN. g’_ <
& Y
HEARTLEAF o= o5 1 ©
oo LN 92% & | HECTOR — & 1 ' e Q%
S5 L Hd2 kdl PRy T 5 5
% = —= 1 = - ] 9
& y o) 2 < AV 3
& %, > B IS"TFLO\{VER 3l 2lorEo S z P ¥ 3 A 28
o QAN ) T 8 a.oz [ § S uf a
2 S = Hz |5 z=Z 2 zl5 | =
e POINSETTIA R WY=L 23 19 & — — Z =4° ©! o I
] ) i b FE 2 7 RD. PARTLOW. DR. &lfun F
o« 5 2 J &S | o af cr
S c - o
= OBIN ;"E = g z W ROLING® - JUNEBREEZE £ ISNOWBIRD £ | < 2 =0
3 |y Zz 5 4 =l = & = 00 = PE 9
<uf> Q y = = 2o o
y o |& sElz <2 ] i £ 2 . o} 2 ce | & v EO O
E o z 5 z HearaTogh ZE
ERNEC] XN 4 23 5, | oanaurf S z ST 4 HBY 2] e ts H3=
E L |2 3 Zg ad | cr 2236 S H = WK
E u | Z @ Sh 143 | il =
3 2 B - 103RD B —1% ) T NETTE
9 @ - - CRANE JERSEY FALFA # LR 59 cr.
i i C LN, 4 o s
Z ALICELN e u )
O w O] =3
YN DR g & S B ES
Z DAVIDS CT. 4 fkarryn oR. IO S & . e CT. FEL
& ) w foLsTEN & Ixn ¥ E
) o a wi A = IZE Z ) DELAWAR
g = 9z : b z c CT,
g « o IAYRERRD. 3 " S5 E
S ol 7 ENGLISH ROWS DR. éZU/V, 5" - w \‘evtPVT.)
Hl N .
9 £ iR = cred, g £5 Wi ®
ES o I8 o .0
£ o L8 op 5 : =+
3 z 0 289 > s oo
BURNHAM o > oz =9
T z > & 3
y s PHI 2=
& M RIDLE 2 —
AsCQT .
_I bR DR D . T <
g ro- Y w_cr SHEF fu ol FREELAND CR CT. o H O
é - E 55'4"/04 RD Hnnf& M Z»—' g._-
X —y %) 2 5
E < & oot = B e i g0 3
E ot ROCK
o) 2
g = \)@\3 g#VILAND
o - m‘ LEARWATE SAN! :_f
o ROYAL ST T I Z
=] CARPENTER R RD z I RN AR R o] @)
& &3 |KERNENES E £ @ 3 o)
= =3 efl & KENTUCKCT. PLEREl SERATTAN
g i | T B
E > S
BARPAZON T AINSDAL %
NS C
FORMBY-] S
cr. 111 TH -
& | ¥o _] RAIRIE SAGE | RA: YELLOWS RT
- i LN. /
: &
i .
Y
o) |
=
] - 1 8 B
ROOM - |
CTt INDIAN
GR
o ct. /
o y
E
ENERATION g 5 3
4 = z
APOLLO > Mool & = >
| HEIEY T EEY:
WooDSTOCK d < %% of LY 30 ¢ oF o
- wip IE222F 2 E <
== &
CHAMPION DI TIVOTHY
i
o A DOGWOOD CT. 5
43
RIGHT LN E E
E g -

BERGAMOT




	CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM
	Approve the Award of Bid 17-044, Brush Collection Program, to Steve Piper & Sons for an amount not to exceed $81,080 and Trees
	17-044 Original Award attach.pdf
	Brush CityvsContractor_Friday
	Brush CityvsContractor_Monday
	Brush CityvsContractor_Thursday
	Brush CityvsContractor_Tuesday
	Brush CityvsContractor_Wednesday


