400 S. Eagle Street

Clty of Naperville Naperville, IL 60540

Y2

Naperville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-605 Version: 1

Type: Change Order & Work Order  Status: Passed

File created: 7/127/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/15/2017 Final action: 8/15/2017

Title: Approve the Award of Change Order #1 to Contract 14-190, Pavement Marking, to Precision
Pavement Markings, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $18,000 and a total award of $128,500.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Opt Yr 3 Recommendation
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/15/2017 1 City Council approved as amended Pass

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:
Approve the Award of Change Order #1 to Contract 14-190, Pavement Marking, to Precision
Pavement Markings, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $18,000 and a total award of $128,500.

DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works

SUBMITTED BY: Richard Dublinski, Director Department Public Works

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:
N/A

BACKGROUND:

The Department of Public Works (DPW) manages an annual pavement marking program, which includes installation
services and materials. Pavement marking replacement is necessary to provide safe and positive guidance to motoring
and pedestrian traffic. Each year, DPW inspects the City’s roadway network, which consists of more than 1.3 million lineal
feet of pavement markings and identifies street markings in need of replacement. The contract also includes latex paint
pavement markings as needed. All necessary pavement surface preparation, including removal of existing lines, is
completed under this contract.

DISCUSSION:

The City Council approved the third year to Contract 14-190 on March 7, 2017 in the amount of $110,500. Over the past
several years, pavement marking efforts focused on school crosswalks and intersections. In 2017, DPW shifted the focus
to long-line striping projects on key roadway sections. This change order is requested because additional funds are
needed to complete large-scale pavement marking projects such as Modaff, from 75th Street to 87th Street; Gartner, from
Washington to Naper Blvd; and Aurora Avenue, from Ogden to West Street. Some of these projects were not initially
scheduled to be completed in 2017, but the deteriorated condition of the markings along with complaints from residents
have warranted having the work completed this year.

FISCAL IMPACT:
CIP #: N/A

City of Naperville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-605, Version: 1

Pavement marking contract costs are expensed to the support services accounts listed below. A total of $110,500 is

budgeted for pavement marking in CY2017. The requested change order will be funded by savings in other Public Works
programs.

Account Number Fund Type Total Budget Award
010-4230-431.30-29 General Fund $1,658,540
136-4230-431.30-29 SSA 26 $24,500
104-4230-431.30-29 Burlington $15,500
City of Naperville Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

